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  THE SENATE WILL CONVENE ON  
Thursday, January 29, 2026, at 9:00 a.m., or 

upon the call of the President 
  

 

 

SENATE COMMITTEE MEETING SCHEDULE FOR THE WEEK OF JANUARY 19 – 23, 2026 
(NM)* = Not Meeting and (MC)* = Meeting Cancelled 

 

 

MONDAY 
January 19, 2026 

 

 

TUESDAY 
January 20, 2026 

 

WEDNESDAY 
January 21, 2026 

 

THURSDAY 
January 22, 2026 

 

FRIDAY 
January 23, 2026 

 
 
 

 
8:00 – 9:00 a.m. 
(Group X) 
Joint Select  
 Committee 
 on Collective  
 Bargaining 412 KB 
 
9:30 – 11:30 a.m. 
(Group III) 
Children, Families, & 
 Elder Affairs 301 SB 
Judiciary 110 SB 
Regulated Industries 412 KB 
Transportation  37 SB 
 
 

Lunch & District Office 
 

 
1:00 – 3:00 p.m. 
(Group II) 
Agriculture (NM)* 
Community Affairs 37 SB 
Education Pre-K – 12 412 KB 
Environment & Natural 
 Resources 110 SB 
 
3:30 – 5:30 p.m. 
(Group IV) 
Criminal Justice 37 SB 
Governmental  
 Oversight & 
 Accountability  110 SB 
Health Policy 412 KB 
Military & Veterans 
 Affairs, Space, & 
 Domestic Security  (NM)* 
 
15 minutes after the 
completion of Group IV – 
until completion 
Special Order 
 Calendar Group 401 SB 
 

 
8:30 – 10:30 a.m. 
(Group I) 
Banking & Insurance (NM)* 
Commerce & Tourism 110 SB 
Education  
 Postsecondary 301 SB 
Ethics & Elections 37 SB 
 
11:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m. 
(Group V) 
App. Committees on: 
 Health & Human 
  Services  (NM)* 
 Pre-K – 12  
  Education (NM)* 
 Transportation,  
  Tourism, & 
  Economic  
  Development 110 SB 
 
 

Lunch & District Office 
 

 
1:30 – 3:30 p.m. 
(Group VI) 
App. Committees on: 
 Agriculture,  
  Environment, &  
  General  
  Government 412 KB 
 Criminal & Civil 
  Justice 37 SB 
 Higher Education 110 SB 
Finance & Tax (NM)* 
 
4:00 – 6:00 p.m. 
(Group VII) 
Appropriations (NM)* 
Fiscal Policy (NM)* 
 

 
9:00 – 11:00 a.m., or upon 
the call of the President 

Session 
 
11:30 a.m. – 1:30 p.m. 
(Group VIII) 
Rules (NM)* 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Lunch & District Office 
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SENATE COMMITTEE MEETING SCHEDULE FOR THE WEEK OF JANUARY 26 – 30, 2026 
(NM)* = Not Meeting and (MC)* = Meeting Cancelled 

 

 

MONDAY 
January 26, 2026 

 

 

TUESDAY 
January 27, 2026 

 

WEDNESDAY 
January 28, 2026 

 

THURSDAY 
January 29, 2026 

 

FRIDAY 
January 30, 2026 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
3:30 – 5:30 p.m. 
(Group IV) 
Criminal Justice 37 SB 
Governmental  
 Oversight & 
 Accountability  110 SB 
Health Policy 412 KB 
Military & Veterans 
 Affairs, Space, & 
 Domestic Security  301 SB 
 
15 minutes after the 
completion of Group IV – 
until completion 
Special Order 
 Calendar Group (NM)* 
 

 
9:00 – 11:30 a.m. 
(Group VIII) 
Rules 412 KB 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Lunch & District Office 
 

 
1:00 – 3:00 p.m. 
(Group III) 
Children, Families, & 
 Elder Affairs 301 SB 
Judiciary 110 SB 
Regulated Industries 412 KB 
Transportation  37 SB 
 
3:30 – 5:30 p.m. 
(Group II) 
Agriculture 301 SB 
Community Affairs 37 SB 
Education Pre-K – 12 412 KB 
Environment & Natural 
 Resources 110 SB 
 
15 minutes after the 
completion of Group II – 
until completion 
Special Order 
 Calendar Group 401 SB 
 

 
8:30 – 10:00 a.m. 
(Group VII) 
Appropriations 110 SB 
Fiscal Policy 412 KB 
 
10:30 a.m. – 12:30 p.m. 
(Group I) 
Banking & Insurance 412 KB 
Commerce & Tourism 110 SB 
Education  
 Postsecondary 301 SB 
Ethics & Elections 37 SB 
 
 

Lunch & District Office 
 

 
1:00 – 3:15 p.m. 
(Group V) 
App. Committees on: 
 Health & Human 
  Services  412 KB 
 Pre-K – 12  
  Education 37 SB 
 Transportation,  
  Tourism, & 
  Economic  
  Development 110 SB 
 
3:45 – 6:00 p.m. 
(Group VI) 
App. Committees on: 
 Agriculture,  
  Environment, &  
  General  
  Government 412 KB 
 Criminal & Civil 
  Justice 37 SB 
 Higher Education 110 SB 
Finance & Tax 301 SB  
 
15 minutes after the 
completion of Group VI – 
until completion 
Special Order 
 Calendar Group 401 SB 
 

 
9:00 a.m. – 12:00 noon, or 
upon the call of the 
President 

Session 
 
15 minutes after the 
completion of Session – 
until completion 
Special Order 
 Calendar Group 401 SB 
 

 

 
 

2026 REGULAR SESSION DATES 

August 1, 2025 Deadline for filing claim bills (Senate Rule 4.81(2)) 

November 21, 2025 5:00 p.m. — All requests for drafts of general bills, memorials, and joint resolutions, including requests for 
companion bills must be submitted 

January 9, 2026 5:00 p.m. — All drafts of general bills, memorials, and joint resolutions, including drafts for companion bills, must 
be approved to file in final form 

January 13, 2026 Regular Session convenes (Article III, section 3(b), State Constitution) 
12:00 noon, deadline for filing bills for introduction (Senate Rule 3.7(1)) 

February 28, 2026 Motion to reconsider made and considered the same day (Senate Rule 6.4(4)) 
All bills are immediately certified (Senate Rule 6.8) 

March 3, 2026 50th day – Last day for regularly scheduled committee meetings (Senate Rule 2.9(2)) 

March 13, 2026 60th day – Last day of Regular Session (Article III, section 3(d), State Constitution) 
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MONDAY, JANUARY 26, 2026 
 
 

3:30—5:30 p.m. 
 
 

Criminal Justice: Monday, January 26, 2026, 3:30—5:30 p.m., 
Mallory Horne Committee Room, 37 Senate Building: 

 
(MEMBERS: Senator Martin, Chair; Senator Smith, Vice Chair; 
Senators Bernard, Bradley, Garcia, Pizzo, Simon, and Yarborough) 
 
SB 132 (CJ) by Senator Polsky—Restoration of Voting Rights 
SB 418 (CJ) by Senator Jones—Law Enforcement Officer Interactions 

with Individuals with Autism Spectrum Disorder 
SB 442 (CJ) by Senator Yarborough—Return of Certain Search 

Warrants 
SB 646 (CJ) by Senator Gaetz—Drug Paraphernalia 
SB 748 (CJ) by Senator Bracy Davis—Notice of Restoration of Voting 

Rights Information on Sentencing Scoresheets 
SB 1326 (CJ) by Senator Martin—Prosecution of Defendants 
SB 1332 (CJ) by Senator Martin—Career Offender Registration 
SB 1660 (CJ) by Senator Martin—Responsible Firearm Safety 

Awareness Month 
SB 1734 (CJ) by Senator Martin—Juvenile Justice 
SB 1742 (CJ) by Senator Martin—Lewd or Lascivious Exhibition 
SB 1750 (CJ) by Senator Martin—Criminal Sexual Conduct 
 
Other Related Meeting Documents 
 
The amendment deadline for this meeting, including proposed 
committee substitutes and delete everything amendments, is Friday, 
January 23, 2026 at 3:30 p.m. All amendments must be in final form 
and barcoded when filed. 
 
 

Governmental Oversight and Accountability: Monday, 

January 26, 2026, 3:30—5:30 p.m., Toni Jennings Committee 
Room, 110 Senate Building: 

 
(MEMBERS: Senator Mayfield, Chair; Senator DiCeglie, Vice Chair; 
Senators Arrington, Bracy Davis, Brodeur, Grall, McClain, Polsky, and 
Rodriguez) 
 
SB 7020 (GO) by the Committee on Agriculture (Truenow)—

OGSR/Aquaculture Records Held by the Department of Agriculture 
and Consumer Services 

SB 308 (GO) by Senator Leek and others—Florida Museum of Black 
History 

SB 692 (GO) by Senator Leek—Cybersecurity Standards and Liability 
SB 474 (GO) by Senator Wright—Military Affairs 
SB 572 (GO) by Senator Harrell—Ethics for Public Employees 
SB 1106 (GO) by Senator Massullo—Recognizing Judea and Samaria 
SB 1650 (GO) by Senator Gaetz—Public Records/Commission on 

Ethics 
SB 350 (GO) by Senator Grall—Public Records/Crime Victims 
SB 1442 (GO) by Senator Brodeur—Long-range Program Plans 
 
Consideration of proposed bill: 
 

SPB 7032—Fleet Management 
 
Other Related Meeting Documents 
 
The amendment deadline for this meeting, including proposed 
committee substitutes and delete everything amendments, is Friday, 
January 23, 2026 at 3:30 p.m. All amendments must be in final form 
and barcoded when filed. 
 
 

Health Policy: Monday, January 26, 2026, 3:30—5:30 p.m., Pat 

Thomas Committee Room, 412 Knott Building: 
 
(MEMBERS: Senator Burton, Chair; Senator Harrell, Vice Chair; 
Senators Berman, Calatayud, Davis, Gaetz, Leek, Massullo, Osgood, 
Passidomo, and Trumbull) 
 
SB 1082 (HP) by Senator Grall and others—Statewide Provider and 

Health Plan Claim Dispute Resolution Program 
SB 1168 (HP) by Senator Grall—Background Screenings 
SB 1756 (HP) by Senator Yarborough—Medical Freedom 
SB 1156 (HP) by Senator Trumbull—Ambulatory Surgical Centers 
SB 1480 (HP) by Senator Burton—Temporary Certificates for Practice 

in Areas of Critical Need 
 
Other Related Meeting Documents 
 
The amendment deadline for this meeting, including proposed 
committee substitutes and delete everything amendments, is Friday, 
January 23, 2026 at 3:30 p.m. All amendments must be in final form 
and barcoded when filed. 
 
 

Military and Veterans Affairs, Space, and Domestic 
Security: Monday, January 26, 2026, 3:30—5:30 p.m., 301 Senate 

Building: 
 
(MEMBERS: Senator Wright, Chair; Senator Truenow, Vice Chair; 
Senators Burgess, Jones, and Sharief) 
 
SM 1186 (MS) by Senator Wright—Florida National Guard Increased 

Force Structure 
SB 1512 (MS) by Senator Burgess—Space Florida 
SB 1602 (MS) by Senator Wright—Housing for Veterans 
SB 1604 (MS) by Senator Wright—Trust Funds/Vacancy Relief Trust 

Fund/Risk Mitigation Trust Fund 
SB 1656 (MS) by Senator Burgess—Designation of the Official State 

Flagship 
SM 1714 (MS) by Senator Martin—No Tax Dollars for Terrorists Act 
 
Other Related Meeting Documents 
 
The amendment deadline for this meeting, including proposed 
committee substitutes and delete everything amendments, is Friday, 
January 23, 2026 at 3:30 p.m. All amendments must be in final form 
and barcoded when filed. 
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TUESDAY, JANUARY 27, 2026 
 
 

9:00—11:30 a.m. 
 
 

Rules: Tuesday, January 27, 2026, 9:00—11:30 a.m., Pat Thomas 
Committee Room, 412 Knott Building: 

 
(MEMBERS: Senator Passidomo, Chair; Senator Jones, Vice Chair; 
Senators Avila, Berman, Boyd, Bradley, Brodeur, Burgess, Burton, 
Davis, DiCeglie, Gaetz, Garcia, Grall, Harrell, Hooper, Martin, Osgood, 
Pizzo, Rodriguez, Rouson, Simon, Trumbull, and Wright) 
 
CS/SB 48 (RC) by the Appropriations Committee on Transportation, 

Tourism, and Economic Development; Senator Gaetz and others—
Housing 

CS/SB 62 (RC) by the Committee on Ethics and Elections; Senator 
Arrington and others—Candidate Qualification 

CS/SB 156 (RC) by the Appropriations Committee on Criminal and 
Civil Justice and Senator Leek—Criminal Offenses Against Law 
Enforcement Officers and Other Personnel 

SB 168 (RC) by Senator Truenow—Public Nuisances 
SB 288 (RC) by Senator Rodriguez—Rural Electric Cooperatives 
CS/CS/SB 290 (RC) by the Committees on Fiscal Policy, Agriculture 

and Senator Truenow—Department of Agriculture and Consumer 
Services 

SB 292 (RC) by Senator Rouson—Public Records/Appellate Court 
Clerks 

CS/SB 296 (RC) by the Committee on Criminal Justice; Senator 
Berman and others—Victims of Domestic Violence and Dating 
Violence 

CS/SB 298 (RC) by the Committee on Criminal Justice; Senator 
Berman and others—Public Records/Victims of Domestic and 
Dating Violence 

CS/SB 364 (RC) by the Committee on Regulated Industries; Senator 
Gruters and others—Public Accountancy 

SB 386 (RC) by Senator Trumbull—Farm Equipment 
SB 624 (RC) by Senator Yarborough—Batterers’ Intervention Program 

Activities 
CS/SB 7000 (RC) by the Committees on Governmental Oversight and 

Accountability, and Military and Veterans Affairs, Space, and 
Domestic Security (Wright)—OGSR/Persons Provided Public 
Emergency Shelter 

CS/SB 7002 (RC) by the Committees on Governmental Oversight and 
Accountability, and Military and Veterans Affairs, Space, and 
Domestic Security (Wright)—OGSR/Department of Military 
Affairs/United States Department of Defense 

SB 7004 (RC) by the Committee on Criminal Justice (Martin)—
OGSR/Conviction Integrity Unit Reinvestigation Information 

SB 7006 (RC) by the Committee on Regulated Industries (Bradley)—
OGSR/Florida Public Service Commission 

SB 7008 (RC) by the Committee on Regulated Industries (Bradley)—
OGSR/Florida Gaming Control Commission 

CS/SB 7012 (RC) by the Committees on Governmental Oversight and 
Accountability, and Transportation (Massullo)—OGSR/Department 
of Highway Safety and Motor Vehicles 

CS/SB 7014 (RC) by the Committees on Governmental Oversight and 
Accountability, and Commerce and Tourism (Leek)—OGSR/Social 
Media Platform Investigations 

SB 7016 (RC) by the Committee on Commerce and Tourism (Leek)—
OGSR/Administration of Small Business Loan Programs Held by an 
Economic Development Agency 

HB 167 (RC) by Representatives McClure and Gentry—Former 
Phosphate Mining Lands 

 
Other Related Meeting Documents 
 
The amendment deadline for this meeting, including proposed 
committee substitutes and delete everything amendments, is Monday, 
January 26, 2026 at 9:00 a.m. All amendments must be in final form 
and barcoded when filed. 
 
 

1:00—3:00 p.m. 
 
 

Children, Families, and Elder Affairs: Tuesday, January 27, 
2026, 1:00—3:00 p.m., 301 Senate Building: 

 
(MEMBERS: Senator Grall, Chair; Senator Garcia, Vice Chair; 
Senators Harrell, Rouson, Sharief, and Simon) 
 
SB 1002 (CF) by Senator Gaetz—Temporary Custody of Minor 

Children 
SB 1016 (CF) by Senator Bradley—Medical Assistance Eligibility for 

Working Persons with Disabilities 
SB 1030 (CF) by Senator Gruters and others—Recovery Residences 
SB 1594 (CF) by Senator Gaetz—Veteran Benefit Payments to Minor 

Clients 
SB 1630 (CF) by Senator Grall—Aging and Disability Services 
 
Senate Confirmation Hearing: A public hearing will be held for 
consideration of the below-named executive appointments to the 
offices indicated.  
 

Office and Appointment Term Ending Date 
 
Director, Agency for Persons with Disabilities 

Appointee: 
Asztalos, Robert P. Pleasure of Governor 

 
Juvenile Welfare Board of Pinellas County 

Appointee: 
Chiea, Renee 07/17/2028 
Millican, James A. 08/11/2028 
McShea, Alicia S. 08/11/2026 
Gnage, Kristen Arrojo 08/07/2028 

 
Other Related Meeting Documents 
 
The amendment deadline for this meeting, including proposed 
committee substitutes and delete everything amendments, is Monday, 
January 26, 2026 at 1:00 p.m. All amendments must be in final form 
and barcoded when filed. 
 
 

Judiciary: Tuesday, January 27, 2026, 1:00—3:00 p.m., Toni 
Jennings Committee Room, 110 Senate Building: 

 
(MEMBERS: Senator Yarborough, Chair; Senator Burton, Vice Chair; 
Senators Berman, DiCeglie, Gaetz, Hooper, Leek, Osgood, 
Passidomo, Polsky, and Trumbull) 
 
SB 144 (JU) by Senator Rouson—Public Records/Judicial 

Qualifications Commission 
SB 192 (JU) by Senator Martin and others—Patient Funds Held in 

Trust by Chiropractic Physicians 
SB 332 (JU) by Senator Bradley—Public Meetings 
SB 532 (JU) by Senator Simon and others—Court Fees 
SB 620 (JU) by Senator Mayfield—Candidate Qualifying 
SB 694 (JU) by Senator Bracy Davis and others—Compensation of the 

Descendants of Charles Greenlee, Walter Irvin, Samuel Shepherd, 
and Ernest Thomas 

SB 820 (JU) by Senator Bradley—Problem-solving Court Reports 
SB 888 (JU) by Senator Martin—Professional Services Contracts 
SB 1000 (JU) by Senator Grall—Trust Fund Interest for Purposes 

Approved by the Supreme Court 
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SB 1224 (JU) by Senator Rodriguez—Fraudulent Entry of Residential 
Dwellings 

SB 1396 (JU) by Senator Burton—Litigation Financing Consumer 
Protection 

SB 1500 (JU) by Senator Bradley—Estates 
 
Other Related Meeting Documents 
 
The amendment deadline for this meeting, including proposed 
committee substitutes and delete everything amendments, is Monday, 
January 26, 2026 at 1:00 p.m. All amendments must be in final form 
and barcoded when filed. 
 
 

Regulated Industries: Tuesday, January 27, 2026, 1:00—3:00 

p.m., Pat Thomas Committee Room, 412 Knott Building: 
 
(MEMBERS: Senator Bradley, Chair; Senator Pizzo, Vice Chair; 
Senators Bernard, Boyd, Bracy Davis, Brodeur, Burgess, Calatayud, 
and Mayfield) 
 
SB 530 (RI) by Senator Simon—State Lotteries 
SB 658 (RI) by Senator Burgess—Water Safety Requirements for the 

Rental of Residential Property 
SB 608 (RI) by Senator Smith—Vacation Rentals 
SB 1708 (RI) by Senator Gaetz—Veterinary Licensure 
SB 680 (RI) by Senator Mayfield—Electric Vehicle Charging Taxation 
SB 980 (RI) by Senator Calatayud—Nicotine Dispensing Devices 
SB 204 (RI) by Senator Bradley—Gaming 
 
Other Related Meeting Documents 
 
The amendment deadline for this meeting, including proposed 
committee substitutes and delete everything amendments, is Monday, 
January 26, 2026 at 1:00 p.m. All amendments must be in final form 
and barcoded when filed. 
 
 

Transportation: Tuesday, January 27, 2026, 1:00—3:00 p.m., 

Mallory Horne Committee Room, 37 Senate Building: 
 
(MEMBERS: Senator Massullo, Chair; Senator Avila, Vice Chair; 
Senators Arrington, Davis, Jones, Martin, McClain, Truenow, and 
Wright) 
 
SB 86 (TR) by Senator Gaetz—Commercial Motor Vehicles Operated 

by Unauthorized Aliens 
SB 422 (TR) by Senator Wright—Automatic Dependent Surveillance-

broadcasts 
SB 706 (TR) by Senator Mayfield and others—Commercial Service 

Airports 
SB 1054 (TR) by Senator Martin—Traffic Infractions Resulting in a 

Crash with Another Vehicle 
SB 1670 (TR) by Senator Osgood—Specialty License Plates/Outsider 

License Plate 
 
Other Related Meeting Documents 
 
The amendment deadline for this meeting, including proposed 
committee substitutes and delete everything amendments, is Monday, 
January 26, 2026 at 1:00 p.m. All amendments must be in final form 
and barcoded when filed. 
 
 

3:30—5:30 p.m. 
 
 

Agriculture: Tuesday, January 27, 2026, 3:30—5:30 p.m., 301 

Senate Building: 
 
(MEMBERS: Senator Truenow, Chair; Senator Grall, Vice Chair; 
Senators Bernard, Burton, and Rouson) 
 
SB 806 (AG) by Senator Truenow—Consumers’ Right to Repair 

Certain Equipment 
 
Presentation by Florida 4-H 
 
Presentation by Florida FFA 
 
Other Related Meeting Documents 
 
The amendment deadline for this meeting, including proposed 
committee substitutes and delete everything amendments, is Monday, 
January 26, 2026 at 3:30 p.m. All amendments must be in final form 
and barcoded when filed. 
 
 

Community Affairs: Tuesday, January 27, 2026, 3:30—5:30 p.m., 

Mallory Horne Committee Room, 37 Senate Building: 
 
(MEMBERS: Senator McClain, Chair; Senator Massullo, Vice Chair; 
Senators Jones, Leek, Passidomo, Pizzo, Sharief, and Trumbull) 
 
SB 218 (CA) by Senator Gaetz and others—Land Use Regulations 
CS/SB 380 (CA) by the Committee on Judiciary and Senator 

Trumbull—Legal Notices 
SB 936 (CA) by Senator McClain—Temporary Door Locking Devices 
SB 948 (CA) by Senator McClain and others—Local Government Land 

Development Regulations and Orders 
SB 962 (CA) by Senator Bradley—Affordable Housing 
SB 984 (CA) by Senator DiCeglie—Firefighter Cancer Benefits and 

Prevention 
SB 1020 (CA) by Senator Truenow—Regulation of Chickees 
SB 1180 (CA) by Senator Arrington—Community Development District 

Recall Elections 
SB 1434 (CA) by Senator Calatayud—Infill Redevelopment 
SB 1444 (CA) by Senator Martin—Preemption to the State 
SB 1612 (CA) by Senator DiCeglie—Electronic Payments to Local 

Governments 
 
Other Related Meeting Documents 
 
The amendment deadline for this meeting, including proposed 
committee substitutes and delete everything amendments, is Monday, 
January 26, 2026 at 3:30 p.m. All amendments must be in final form 
and barcoded when filed. 
 
 

Education Pre-K - 12: Tuesday, January 27, 2026, 3:30—5:30 

p.m., Pat Thomas Committee Room, 412 Knott Building: 
 
(MEMBERS: Senator Simon, Chair; Senator Calatayud, Vice Chair; 
Senators Berman, Burgess, Davis, Gaetz, Osgood, and Yarborough) 
 
SB 564 (ED) by Senator Yarborough—Student Volunteers at Polling 

Locations 
SB 1062 (ED) by Senator Brodeur and others—Speech and Debate 
SB 1340 (ED) by Senator Harrell—Coordinated Screening and 

Progress Monitoring 
SB 1646 (ED) by Senator Simon—Educational Facilities 
SB 1718 (ED) by Senator Calatayud—Educator Preparation and 

Certification 
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Senate Confirmation Hearing: A public hearing will be held for 
consideration of the below-named executive appointment to the office 
indicated.  
 

Office and Appointment Term Ending Date 
 
State Board of Education 

Appointee: 
Collins, Layla 12/31/2028 

 
Other Related Meeting Documents 
 
The amendment deadline for this meeting, including proposed 
committee substitutes and delete everything amendments, is Monday, 
January 26, 2026, at 3:30 p.m. All amendments must be in final form 
and barcoded when filed. 
 
 

Environment and Natural Resources: Tuesday, January 27, 

2026, 3:30—5:30 p.m., Toni Jennings Committee Room, 110 
Senate Building: 

 
(MEMBERS: Senator Rodriguez, Chair; Senator Mayfield, Vice Chair; 
Senators Arrington, Avila, DiCeglie, Harrell, Polsky, and Smith) 
 
SB 558 (EN) by Senator Burgess and others—Standards for Storm 

Water Systems 
SB 1294 (EN) by Senator Bradley—Biosolids Management 
SB 1468 (EN) by Senator Berman—Advanced Wastewater Treatment 
SB 1474 (EN) by Senator Gaetz—Biosolids Management 
SB 1682 (EN) by Senator Trumbull—Local Administration of Vessel 

Restrictions 
SB 1628 (EN) by Senator Avila—Net-zero Policies by Governmental 

Entities 
 
Other Related Meeting Documents 
 
The amendment deadline for this meeting, including proposed 
committee substitutes and delete everything amendments, is Monday, 
January 26, 2026 at 3:30 p.m. All amendments must be in final form 
and barcoded when filed. 
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BILL INDEX LEGEND 
 

 CB — Claim Bill Calendar  SR — Resolution Calendar  
 CC — Consent Calendar  SUB — HB Substituted   
 HC — House Companion  TF — Trust Fund Bill Calendar  
 LB — Local Bill Calendar  2R — Second Reading Calendar  
 MR — Matters on Reconsideration  2R1 — First Publication on Second Reading  
 SO — Special Order Calendar  3R — Third Reading Calendar  

Committee Initials — On Committee Agenda 
 

BILL INDEX BY BILL NUMBER 
 

CS/SB 48 (RC) by the Appropriations Committee on Transportation, 
Tourism, and Economic Development; Senator Gaetz and others 
Housing ....................................................................................... ..4 

CS/SB 62 (RC) by the Committee on Ethics and Elections; Senator 
Arrington and others Candidate Qualification ............................... ..4 

SB 86 (TR) by Senator Gaetz Commercial Motor Vehicles Operated 
by Unauthorized Aliens ................................................................ ..5 

SB 132 (CJ) by Senator Polsky Restoration of Voting Rights ............ ..3 
SB 144 (JU) by Senator Rouson Public Records/Judicial 

Qualifications Commission ........................................................... ..4 
CS/SB 156 (RC) by the Appropriations Committee on Criminal and 

Civil Justice and Senator Leek Criminal Offenses Against Law 
Enforcement Officers and Other Personnel .................................. ..4 

HB 167 (RC) by Representatives McClure and Gentry Former 
Phosphate Mining Lands .............................................................. ..4 

SB 168 (RC) by Senator Truenow Public Nuisances ......................... ..4 
SB 192 (JU) by Senator Martin and others Patient Funds Held in 

Trust by Chiropractic Physicians .................................................. ..4 
SB 204 (RI) by Senator Bradley Gaming ........................................... ..5 
SB 218 (CA) by Senator Gaetz and others Land Use Regulations .... ..5 
SB 288 (RC) by Senator Rodriguez Rural Electric Cooperatives ....... ..4 
CS/CS/SB 290 (RC) by the Committees on Fiscal Policy, Agriculture 

and Senator Truenow Department of Agriculture and Consumer 
Services ....................................................................................... ..4 

SB 292 (RC) by Senator Rouson Public Records/Appellate Court 
Clerks .......................................................................................... ..4 

CS/SB 296 (RC) by the Committee on Criminal Justice; Senator 
Berman and others Victims of Domestic Violence and Dating 
Violence ....................................................................................... ..4 

CS/SB 298 (RC) by the Committee on Criminal Justice; Senator 
Berman and others Public Records/Victims of Domestic and 
Dating Violence ............................................................................ ..4 

SB 308 (GO) by Senator Leek and others Florida Museum of Black 
History ......................................................................................... ..3 

SB 332 (JU) by Senator Bradley Public Meetings .............................. ..4 
SB 350 (GO) by Senator Grall Public Records/Crime Victims ............ ..3 
CS/SB 364 (RC) by the Committee on Regulated Industries; Senator 

Gruters and others Public Accountancy........................................ ..4 
CS/SB 380 (CA) by the Committee on Judiciary and Senator 

Trumbull Legal Notices ................................................................ ..5 
SB 386 (RC) by Senator Trumbull Farm Equipment .......................... ..4 
SB 418 (CJ) by Senator Jones Law Enforcement Officer Interactions 

with Individuals with Autism Spectrum Disorder ........................... ..3 
SB 422 (TR) by Senator Wright Automatic Dependent Surveillance-

broadcasts ................................................................................... ..5 
SB 442 (CJ) by Senator Yarborough Return of Certain Search 

Warrants ...................................................................................... ..3 
SB 474 (GO) by Senator Wright Military Affairs ................................. ..3 
SB 530 (RI) by Senator Simon State Lotteries ................................... ..5 
SB 532 (JU) by Senator Simon and others Court Fees ..................... ..4 
SB 558 (EN) by Senator Burgess and others Standards for Storm 

Water Systems ............................................................................. ..6 
SB 564 (ED) by Senator Yarborough Student Volunteers at Polling 

Locations ..................................................................................... ..5 
SB 572 (GO) by Senator Harrell Ethics for Public Employees............ ..3 
SB 608 (RI) by Senator Smith Vacation Rentals ................................ ..5 
SB 620 (JU) by Senator Mayfield Candidate Qualifying ..................... ..4 
SB 624 (RC) by Senator Yarborough Batterers’ Intervention Program 

Activities....................................................................................... ..4 
SB 646 (CJ) by Senator Gaetz Drug Paraphernalia........................... ..3 

SB 658 (RI) by Senator Burgess Water Safety Requirements for the 
Rental of Residential Property ..................................................... ..5 

SB 680 (RI) by Senator Mayfield Electric Vehicle Charging Taxation ..5 
SB 692 (GO) by Senator Leek Cybersecurity Standards and Liability ..3 
SB 694 (JU) by Senator Bracy Davis and others Compensation of 

the Descendants of Charles Greenlee, Walter Irvin, Samuel 
Shepherd, and Ernest Thomas .................................................... ..4 

SB 706 (TR) by Senator Mayfield and others Commercial Service 
Airports ........................................................................................ ..5 

SB 748 (CJ) by Senator Bracy Davis Notice of Restoration of Voting 
Rights Information on Sentencing Scoresheets ............................ ..3 

SB 806 (AG) by Senator Truenow Consumers’ Right to Repair 
Certain Equipment ....................................................................... ..5 

SB 820 (JU) by Senator Bradley Problem-solving Court Reports ...... ..4 
SB 888 (JU) by Senator Martin Professional Services Contracts ....... ..4 
SB 936 (CA) by Senator McClain Temporary Door Locking Devices . ..5 
SB 948 (CA) by Senator McClain and others Local Government 

Land Development Regulations and Orders ................................. ..5 
SB 962 (CA) by Senator Bradley Affordable Housing ........................ ..5 
SB 980 (RI) by Senator Calatayud Nicotine Dispensing Devices ....... ..5 
SB 984 (CA) by Senator DiCeglie Firefighter Cancer Benefits and 

Prevention ................................................................................... ..5 
SB 1000 (JU) by Senator Grall Trust Fund Interest for Purposes 

Approved by the Supreme Court .................................................. ..4 
SB 1002 (CF) by Senator Gaetz Temporary Custody of Minor 

Children ....................................................................................... ..4 
SB 1016 (CF) by Senator Bradley Medical Assistance Eligibility for 

Working Persons with Disabilities ................................................ ..4 
SB 1020 (CA) by Senator Truenow Regulation of Chickees .............. ..5 
SB 1030 (CF) by Senator Gruters and others Recovery Residences ..4 
SB 1054 (TR) by Senator Martin Traffic Infractions Resulting in a 

Crash with Another Vehicle .......................................................... ..5 
SB 1062 (ED) by Senator Brodeur and others Speech and Debate ... ..5 
SB 1082 (HP) by Senator Grall and others Statewide Provider and 

Health Plan Claim Dispute Resolution Program ........................... ..3 
SB 1106 (GO) by Senator Massullo Recognizing Judea and 

Samaria ....................................................................................... ..3 
SB 1156 (HP) by Senator Trumbull Ambulatory Surgical Centers ..... ..3 
SB 1168 (HP) by Senator Grall Background Screenings ................... ..3 
SB 1180 (CA) by Senator Arrington Community Development District 

Recall Elections ........................................................................... ..5 
SM 1186 (MS) by Senator Wright Florida National Guard Increased 

Force Structure ............................................................................ ..3 
SB 1224 (JU) by Senator Rodriguez Fraudulent Entry of Residential 

Dwellings ..................................................................................... ..5 
SB 1294 (EN) by Senator Bradley Biosolids Management ................ ..6 
SB 1326 (CJ) by Senator Martin Prosecution of Defendants ............. ..3 
SB 1332 (CJ) by Senator Martin Career Offender Registration ......... ..3 
SB 1340 (ED) by Senator Harrell Coordinated Screening and 

Progress Monitoring ..................................................................... ..5 
SB 1396 (JU) by Senator Burton Litigation Financing Consumer 

Protection .................................................................................... ..5 
SB 1434 (CA) by Senator Calatayud Infill Redevelopment ................ ..5 
SB 1442 (GO) by Senator Brodeur Long-range Program Plans ........ ..3 
SB 1444 (CA) by Senator Martin Preemption to the State ................. ..5 
SB 1468 (EN) by Senator Berman Advanced Wastewater Treatment ..6 
SB 1474 (EN) by Senator Gaetz Biosolids Management ................... ..6 
SB 1480 (HP) by Senator Burton Temporary Certificates for Practice 

in Areas of Critical Need .............................................................. ..3 
SB 1500 (JU) by Senator Bradley Estates ........................................ ..5 



8 

SB 1512 (MS) by Senator Burgess Space Florida ............................. ..3 
SB 1594 (CF) by Senator Gaetz Veteran Benefit Payments to Minor 

Clients .......................................................................................... ..4 
SB 1602 (MS) by Senator Wright Housing for Veterans..................... ..3 
SB 1604 (MS) by Senator Wright Trust Funds/Vacancy Relief Trust 

Fund/Risk Mitigation Trust Fund ................................................... ..3 
SB 1612 (CA) by Senator DiCeglie Electronic Payments to Local 

Governments ............................................................................... ..5 
SB 1628 (EN) by Senator Avila Net-zero Policies by Governmental 

Entities ......................................................................................... ..6 
SB 1630 (CF) by Senator Grall Aging and Disability Services............ ..4 
SB 1646 (ED) by Senator Simon Educational Facilities ..................... ..5 
SB 1650 (GO) by Senator Gaetz Public Records/Commission on 

Ethics ........................................................................................... ..3 
SB 1656 (MS) by Senator Burgess Designation of the Official State 

Flagship ....................................................................................... ..3 
SB 1660 (CJ) by Senator Martin Responsible Firearm Safety 

Awareness Month ........................................................................ ..3 
SB 1670 (TR) by Senator Osgood Specialty License Plates/Outsider 

License Plate ............................................................................... ..5 
SB 1682 (EN) by Senator Trumbull Local Administration of Vessel 

Restrictions .................................................................................. ..6 
SB 1708 (RI) by Senator Gaetz Veterinary Licensure ........................ ..5 
SM 1714 (MS) by Senator Martin No Tax Dollars for Terrorists Act ... ..3 
SB 1718 (ED) by Senator Calatayud Educator Preparation and 

Certification .................................................................................. ..5 
SB 1734 (CJ) by Senator Martin Juvenile Justice .............................. ..3 
SB 1742 (CJ) by Senator Martin Lewd or Lascivious Exhibition ......... ..3 

SB 1750 (CJ) by Senator Martin Criminal Sexual Conduct ................ ..3 
SB 1756 (HP) by Senator Yarborough Medical Freedom .................. ..3 
CS/SB 7000 (RC) by the Committees on Governmental Oversight 

and Accountability, and Military and Veterans Affairs, Space, and 
Domestic Security (Wright) OGSR/Persons Provided Public 
Emergency Shelter ...................................................................... ..4 

CS/SB 7002 (RC) by the Committees on Governmental Oversight 
and Accountability, and Military and Veterans Affairs, Space, and 
Domestic Security (Wright) OGSR/Department of Military 
Affairs/United States Department of Defense ............................... ..4 

SB 7004 (RC) by the Committee on Criminal Justice (Martin) 
OGSR/Conviction Integrity Unit Reinvestigation Information ........ ..4 

SB 7006 (RC) by the Committee on Regulated Industries (Bradley) 
OGSR/Florida Public Service Commission................................... ..4 

SB 7008 (RC) by the Committee on Regulated Industries (Bradley) 
OGSR/Florida Gaming Control Commission ................................ ..4 

CS/SB 7012 (RC) by the Committees on Governmental Oversight 
and Accountability, and Transportation (Massullo) 
OGSR/Department of Highway Safety and Motor Vehicles .......... ..4 

CS/SB 7014 (RC) by the Committees on Governmental Oversight 
and Accountability, and Commerce and Tourism (Leek) 
OGSR/Social Media Platform Investigations ................................ ..4 

SB 7016 (RC) by the Committee on Commerce and Tourism (Leek) 
OGSR/Administration of Small Business Loan Programs Held by 
an Economic Development Agency ............................................. ..4 

SB 7020 (GO) by the Committee on Agriculture (Truenow) 
OGSR/Aquaculture Records Held by the Department of 
Agriculture and Consumer Services ............................................. ..3 
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Senator Bracy Davis 
SB 694 (JU) Compensation of the Descendants of Charles 
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Thomas .................................................................................. ..4 

SB 748 (CJ) Notice of Restoration of Voting Rights Information 
on Sentencing Scoresheets .................................................... ..3 

Senator Bradley 
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Senator Brodeur 
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Senator Burgess 
SB 558 (EN) Standards for Storm Water Systems ....................... ..6 
SB 658 (RI) Water Safety Requirements for the Rental of 

Residential Property ............................................................... ..5 
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SB 1656 (MS) Designation of the Official State Flagship .............. ..3 

Senator Burton 
SB 1396 (JU) Litigation Financing Consumer Protection .............. ..5 
SB 1480 (HP) Temporary Certificates for Practice in Areas of 

Critical Need ........................................................................... ..3 
Senator Calatayud 

SB 980 (RI) Nicotine Dispensing Devices .................................... ..5 
SB 1434 (CA) Infill Redevelopment.............................................. ..5 
SB 1718 (ED) Educator Preparation and Certification .................. ..5 

Senator DiCeglie 
SB 984 (CA) Firefighter Cancer Benefits and Prevention ............. ..5 
SB 1612 (CA) Electronic Payments to Local Governments .......... ..5 

Senator Gaetz 
CS/SB 48 (RC) Housing............................................................... ..4 
SB 86 (TR) Commercial Motor Vehicles Operated by 

Unauthorized Aliens ................................................................ ..5 
SB 218 (CA) Land Use Regulations ............................................. ..5 
SB 646 (CJ) Drug Paraphernalia ................................................. ..3 
SB 1002 (CF) Temporary Custody of Minor Children ................... ..4 
SB 1474 (EN) Biosolids Management .......................................... ..6 
SB 1594 (CF) Veteran Benefit Payments to Minor Clients ............ ..4 
SB 1650 (GO) Public Records/Commission on Ethics .................. ..3 
SB 1708 (RI) Veterinary Licensure ............................................... ..5 

Senator Grall 
SB 350 (GO) Public Records/Crime Victims ................................. ..3 
SB 1000 (JU) Trust Fund Interest for Purposes Approved by the 

Supreme Court ....................................................................... ..4 
SB 1082 (HP) Statewide Provider and Health Plan Claim Dispute 

Resolution Program ................................................................ ..3 
SB 1168 (HP) Background Screenings ........................................ ..3 
SB 1630 (CF) Aging and Disability Services................................. ..4 

Senator Gruters 
CS/SB 364 (RC) Public Accountancy ........................................... ..4 
SB 1030 (CF) Recovery Residences ............................................ ..4 

Senator Harrell 
SB 572 (GO) Ethics for Public Employees ................................... ..3 
SB 1340 (ED) Coordinated Screening and Progress Monitoring .. ..5 

Senator Jones 

SB 418 (CJ) Law Enforcement Officer Interactions with 
Individuals with Autism Spectrum Disorder ............................. ..3 

Senator Leek 
CS/SB 156 (RC) Criminal Offenses Against Law Enforcement 

Officers and Other Personnel ................................................. ..4 
SB 308 (GO) Florida Museum of Black History ............................ ..3 
SB 692 (GO) Cybersecurity Standards and Liability ..................... ..3 

Senator Martin 
SB 192 (JU) Patient Funds Held in Trust by Chiropractic 

Physicians .............................................................................. ..4 
SB 888 (JU) Professional Services Contracts .............................. ..4 
SB 1054 (TR) Traffic Infractions Resulting in a Crash with 

Another Vehicle ...................................................................... ..5 
SB 1326 (CJ) Prosecution of Defendants .................................... ..3 
SB 1332 (CJ) Career Offender Registration................................. ..3 
SB 1444 (CA) Preemption to the State ........................................ ..5 
SB 1660 (CJ) Responsible Firearm Safety Awareness Month ..... ..3 
SM 1714 (MS) No Tax Dollars for Terrorists Act .......................... ..3 
SB 1734 (CJ) Juvenile Justice ..................................................... ..3 
SB 1742 (CJ) Lewd or Lascivious Exhibition ................................ ..3 
SB 1750 (CJ) Criminal Sexual Conduct ....................................... ..3 

Senator Massullo 
SB 1106 (GO) Recognizing Judea and Samaria .......................... ..3 

Senator Mayfield 
SB 620 (JU) Candidate Qualifying ............................................... ..4 
SB 680 (RI) Electric Vehicle Charging Taxation ........................... ..5 
SB 706 (TR) Commercial Service Airports ................................... ..5 

Senator McClain 
SB 936 (CA) Temporary Door Locking Devices ........................... ..5 
SB 948 (CA) Local Government Land Development Regulations 

and Orders ............................................................................. ..5 
Senator Osgood 

SB 1670 (TR) Specialty License Plates/Outsider License Plate ... ..5 
Senator Polsky 

SB 132 (CJ) Restoration of Voting Rights .................................... ..3 
Senator Rodriguez 

SB 288 (RC) Rural Electric Cooperatives .................................... ..4 
SB 1224 (JU) Fraudulent Entry of Residential Dwellings ............. ..5 

Senator Rouson 
SB 144 (JU) Public Records/Judicial Qualifications Commission . ..4 
SB 292 (RC) Public Records/Appellate Court Clerks ................... ..4 

Senator Simon 
SB 530 (RI) State Lotteries .......................................................... ..5 
SB 532 (JU) Court Fees .............................................................. ..4 
SB 1646 (ED) Educational Facilities ............................................ ..5 

Senator Smith 
SB 608 (RI) Vacation Rentals ...................................................... ..5 

Senator Truenow 
SB 168 (RC) Public Nuisances .................................................... ..4 
CS/CS/SB 290 (RC) Department of Agriculture and Consumer 

Services ................................................................................. ..4 
SB 806 (AG) Consumers’ Right to Repair Certain Equipment ...... ..5 
SB 1020 (CA) Regulation of Chickees ......................................... ..5 

Senator Trumbull 
CS/SB 380 (CA) Legal Notices .................................................... ..5 
SB 386 (RC) Farm Equipment ..................................................... ..4 
SB 1156 (HP) Ambulatory Surgical Centers ................................. ..3 
SB 1682 (EN) Local Administration of Vessel Restrictions ........... ..6 

Senator Wright 
SB 422 (TR) Automatic Dependent Surveillance-broadcasts ....... ..5 
SB 474 (GO) Military Affairs ......................................................... ..3 
SM 1186 (MS) Florida National Guard Increased Force Structure ..3 
SB 1602 (MS) Housing for Veterans ............................................ ..3 
SB 1604 (MS) Trust Funds/Vacancy Relief Trust Fund/Risk 

Mitigation Trust Fund .............................................................. ..3 
Senator Yarborough 

SB 442 (CJ) Return of Certain Search Warrants.......................... ..3 
SB 564 (ED) Student Volunteers at Polling Locations .................. ..5 
SB 624 (RC) Batterers’ Intervention Program Activities ............... ..4 
SB 1756 (HP) Medical Freedom .................................................. ..3 

Agriculture 
SB 7020 (GO) OGSR/Aquaculture Records Held by the 

Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services ................ ..3 
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Commerce and Tourism 
SB 7016 (RC) OGSR/Administration of Small Business Loan 

Programs Held by an Economic Development Agency ........... ..4 
Criminal Justice 

SB 7004 (RC) OGSR/Conviction Integrity Unit Reinvestigation 
Information ............................................................................. ..4 

Governmental Oversight and Accountability 
CS/SB 7000 (RC) OGSR/Persons Provided Public Emergency 

Shelter .................................................................................... ..4 

CS/SB 7002 (RC) OGSR/Department of Military Affairs/United 
States Department of Defense ............................................... ..4 

CS/SB 7012 (RC) OGSR/Department of Highway Safety and 
Motor Vehicles ....................................................................... ..4 

CS/SB 7014 (RC) OGSR/Social Media Platform Investigations ... ..4 
Regulated Industries 

SB 7006 (RC) OGSR/Florida Public Service Commission............ ..4 
SB 7008 (RC) OGSR/Florida Gaming Control Commission ......... ..4 
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HOUSE SPONSOR INDEX AND 
SENATE INTRODUCER INDEX FOR SUBSTITUTED HOUSE COMPANIONS 

 

Representative McClure 
HB 167 (RC) Former Phosphate Mining Lands ............................ ..4
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Live and taped coverage of legislative floor sessions, committees and 
press conferences will be broadcast gavel-to-gavel on The FLORIDA 
Channel, 24/7 during committee weeks, regular, and special sessions. 
 
Coverage of all three branches of state government is available 24/7, 
year-round on The FLORIDA Channel.   
 
Carriage information (About TFC), coverage schedules, and LIVE 
streaming of The FLORIDA Channel's programming is available at 
https://thefloridachannel.org/. 

 

 

 

Online Sunshine, the Florida Legislature’s website, provides a collection 
of information and links to different aspects of government, including 
joint committees, Florida Statutes, Laws of Florida, lobbyist information 
and forms, and legislative employment opportunities. Visit the website 
at http://www.leg.state.fl.us/.  
 
Visit the Legistore at: https://flalegistore.com/ for a complete listing of 
publications and services offered by Law Book Services. Including the 
purchase of Florida Statutes and Laws of Florida online. 
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